Flonda

) v
i~ a er UE I R
J':".“?\ § ! cm ch
A ISERVIC MU et
;‘“&“ ‘Q‘Q\J’M
April 26, 1999
Via Federal Express
Ms. Blanca Bayd, Director
Division of Records & Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32355-0850
Re: Docket No. 950495-WS -- Application for rate increase and

change in service availability charges for Orange-Osceocla
Utilities, Inc. in Osceola County, and in Bradford,
Brevard, Charlotte, Citrus, Clay, Collier, Duval,
Highlands, Lake Lee, Marion, Martin, Nassau, Orange,
Pasco, Putnam, Semincle, St. Johns, St. Lucie, Volusia,
and Washington Counties by Florida Water Services
Corporation, f/k/a Southern States Utilities, Inc.

Dear Ms. Bayd:

Please find enclosed for filing in the above docket 15 copies of
Florida Water Services Corporation's Twenty-First Report of
Allowance for Funds Prudently Invested ("AFPI") Charges Collected
Subject to Refund Pending Appeal. The format of this report is
consistent with that used for prior reports.

The security for potential refund of AFPI charges 1is an escrow
account. A copy of the escrow agreement signed by Florida Water,
the Commission and the escrow agent was filed with the Commission
by letter dated June 13, 1997.

If you have any questions or comments regarding the above, please
call me at (407) 598-4260.
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Troy Rendell (by fax)
Parties of Record (by U.S. mail)
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PLANT
NUMBER

00115

00340

Q0470

CO0567

a0s78

00579

uosas

00888

o0sae

cc987

Q0989

0:054

01801

02202

02401

02301

€9001

09002

11001

18001

60601

26002

28001

TWENTY-FIRST

ESCROW AMOUNTS FOR THE CURRENT MONTH BY AFPI CATAGORY

PLANT
NAME

CHULUOTA

FLORIDA CENTRAL

INTERLACHEN LAK

VENETIAN VILLAG

QUAIL RIDGE

PALISADES COUNT

REACCON HILLS

WOODMERE

GOSPEL ISLAND B

PCINT O' WOODS

SUGARMILL WOODS

KEYSTCNE HEIGHT

SUGAR MILL

BURNT STORE

LEISURE LAKES

LEHIGH

CITRUS SPRINGS

PINE RIDGE

MARION OAKS

DELTONA

MARCO ISLAND

MARCO SHORES

SUNRY HILLS

GRAND TOTALS

GLH
469100
WATER
TREAT,
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
1,181.34
206.22
.00
.00
R
.00
185.42
.00
.00
608,18
.¢o
.00
934,00
2,527.20
.00
.00

-00

5,647.56

GL#
46%200
WATER
DISTRIB.
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
1,209.50
Q0
.00
.00
-00
1,327.52
.00
.00
1,677.00
00
.00
2,631,098
.00
5,579.10
.00
.00
.00

a0

12,424.21

GL#

530100

SEWER

TREAT.

.00

.00

.cC

-0

.00

.00

1,862.34

00

.00

00

419.84

-00

294.98

.00

236.60

.00

.00

.00

090

.00

7,579.00

.ce

.00

1C,3582.78

REPORT OF ALLOWANCE FOR FUNDS PRUDENTLY INVESTED

FLORIDA WATER SERVICES

ESCROW COLLECTED AS OF 3/31/1999
TOTAL TO DATE ESCROW AMOUNTS

GLE GL# GL# GL#
530200 469100 469200 530160
SEWER PLANT WATER WATER SEWER
COLLECT. TOTALS TREAT. DISTRIB. TREAT.
.00 .00 .a0 .00 973,00
.00 .00 .00 .00 7.210.18
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 14,06 ‘ .00 .00
.60 .00 .00 1,084.38 .00
.00 1,209.50 .00 7,004,77 .00
.00 3,043.68 15,151.49 .00 24,062.12
362.91 1,169.13 §,973.07 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 166.13 .00
.00 o0 .00 74.12 216.82
0o 1,747.36 .00 34,782.17 14,993.00
.60 .00 .00 1,300.32 .00
.60 180.40 3,782.56 .00 6,585.64
.00 1,677.00 .00 79,1731, 96 .00
.00 236,60 .00 .00 717.80
1,176.76 1,785.14 17,974.25 .00 1,245.10
.00 2,631.09 .60 35,919.50 82.87
.00 .00 .00 22,396.16 .09
.00 6,518,10 12,969 .48 43,682.67 .00
.00 2,527.20 67,353.31 .00 89.98
.00 7,579.00 .00 .00 225,095,21
.00 .ao .00 ’ .00 .00
.eo .00 562,12 : .00 .00
2,139.67 30,604.20 124,786.34 267,584.18  281,258.72

-

BY AFPI CATAGORY

GL#
530200

SEWER
COLLECT,
.00
4,475.52
.00
.00
LG40
00
.00
22,788.87
.6o
.60
.00
.00
.60
.00
.00
53,8%94.43
.00
.00
1,429.82
.00
.G
.00

.00

112,588.64

TOTAL TO
DATE
ESCROH
BY AFBI
971.00

11,685.70
.eo
14.06
1,084.38
7,004.77
19,203,651
29,761.94
166.13
290.94
49,775.17
3,300.32
10,368.20
79,173.96
717.89°

103,113.78

36,002.37
22,196.16
98,081.97
§7,448.2%
215,095.21
.60

562,12

786,217.88

PRGE:
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TWENTY-FIRST

APFI PAYMENTS & ESCROW TOTALS FOR THE CURRENT MCONTH BY APFI CATAGORIES

PLANT

PLANT

NUMBER NAME

00335

00340

00470

Q0567

aQs7a

00579

00886

oosse

00986

00887

0094839

01094

01801

02202

02401

02901

03001

09002

11001

18001

26001

26002

28001

GRAND

CHULUOTA

FLORIDA CENTRAL

INTERLACHEN LAK

VENETIAN VILLAG

QUAIL RIDGE

PALISADES COUNT

BEACON HILLS

WOCDMERE

GOSPEL ISLAND E

POINT 0* WOODS

SUGARMILL WOODS

EEYSTONE HEIGHT

SUGAR MILL

BURNT STCRE

LEISURE LAKES

LEHIGH

CITRUS SPRINGS

PINE RIDGE

MARION OAKS

DELTONA

MARCO TSLAND

MARCO SHORES

SUNNY HILLS

TOTALS

GLY

465100

PAID

WATER

TREAT.

.o

-oe

.o

.00

.00

.0Q

1,1681.34

329.22

.00

.00

.60

.00

241,42

.06

-00

1,182.94

.00

.00

1.2245.00

3,671.20

.00

.00

.00

7.830,12

GLM
469200
PAID
WATER
DISTRIB.
.00
.00
-0G
.00
.00
1.224.50
.00
.00
.00
.06
2,031.52
GG
.o
2,613.00
.00
.09
4,204.09
.ee
8,524.10
.00
.00
.oQ

.00

18,607.21

GL# GLHi
530100 530260
PAID PAID
SEWER SEWER
TREAT, COLLECT.
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .90
.00 .ea
.00 .ea
.00 Q0
1,862.34 .Q0
.00 962.91
.ge .00
.00 .a0
1,139.84 .00
.00 .00
453 .98 .00
.00 .0C
266.60 .a0
.00 6,045.80
.00 .of
.00 Qg
.Q0 .90
.00 .08
16,900.060 .00
00 .oQ
.00 .00
20,622.76 7,008.73

ESCROW REPORT

ESCROW COLLECTED AS OF

TOTAL

PAID

QG

.00

-ao

.00

.00

1,224.50

3,043.68

1,282.13

.o

By

3,171.3186

00

695,40

2,613.00

266.60

7,228.74

4,204.09

)

$,758.10

3,671.20

16,300.00

.00

.00

54, 068.8¢

ESCROR
TOTAL
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
1,209.50
3,043.68
1,169,13
.00
.00
1,747,316
.00
480,40
1,677.00
236,60
1,785.14
2,631.09
.00
§,518,10
2,527.20
7,579.00
.00

.00

3p,604.20

FLORIDA WATER SERVICES

31/31/199%9

REPORT OF ALLOWANCE FOR FUNDS PRUDENTLY |NVESTED

TOTAL TO DATE PAYMENTS & ESCROW BY APFI

GL§
469100
1D
PAID
TREAT.
.00
.00
.00
14.06
.oo
.00
15.151.49
7,%945.78
-00
.00
.00
.00
4,345.56
.00
.00
25.311.4¢
.00
.00
1%,125.76
831,207.47
.oG
.00

822.12

i51,923.,7¢C

GLH
469260
YTD
PALID
DISTRIB.
.00
.09
.00
G0
1,115.38
7,053.57
.00
.00
193.13
113,12
44,497.91
4,574 .14
.00
103,875.78
.00
.00
46,802,866
60,238.28
165, 446.886
.00
.00
.00

ile]

374,011.01

GLE
530100
¥TD
PAID
TRERT.
1.300.00
14,480.71
.60
00
.00
.00
24,052 .12
.00
.00
305.82
24,934.00
.oD
8,171.64
.00
79% .80
4,949.10
140,53
.00
.00
85.98
336,252.61
. b0

-GG

415,475.37

GLY
530200
YTD
BAID
COLLECT.

.0
12,374.63
.00

.00

.00

.00

00
22,788 .87
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

00
155,267.09
.60

.00
1,896.82
.00

.00

.00

.Qo0

192,327.39

CATEGORIES

TD

TOTAL

PAID
1,300.00
26,855.32
.00
14.06
1,115.38
7,053.57
39,203.61
10,734.65
193.13
418,54
69,431.91
4,574.14
12,517,2¢
103,975.76
799.80
185,527.65
46,943.45
60,238.28
122,469.44
83,296.45
336,1252.61
.00

822.12

1,133,737.47

\

PAGE: 1

TGTAL TQ
DATE

ESCROW
TOTAL
971.00
11,685.70
.00
14.0§
1,084.38
7,004.77
39,203 _61
29,761.94
166.13
290.94
49, 775,17
1,300.32
10,368.20
- 79,171 .96
717.80
103,113.74
36,002.37
22,196.16
98,0681.97
£7,448.29
225,095.21
.00

562.11

786,217.88
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SURCHARGE COLLECTED AS OF

SURCHARGE AMOUNTS FOR THE CURRENT MONTH BY AFPI CATAGORY

PLANT BLANT

WATER WATER SEWER SEWER PLANT
NUMBER NAME TREAT, DISTRIB. TREAT. CCLLECT. TOTALS
00335 CHULYOTA .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
00340 FLCRICA CENTRAL .60 .o .00 00 .00
00470 INTERLACHEN LAK .00 .00 .00 . .00 Qo
00567 VENETIAN VILLAG .00 .00 .00 .Ga .00
Q0578 QUAIL RIDGE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
00579 PALTSADRES COUNT .00 .60 .00 .00 .00
coaas BEACON HILLS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
aog8as WOODMERE oo 00 .00 .G0 .00
Qe9de GOSPEL ISLAND E .00 -00 .00 .00 .00
’ 0ose? POINT O' WOODS ] .00 .00 .00 -00
ongeg SUGARMILL WOODS .00 .00 .00 .00 .o
01094 KEYSTONE HEIGHT .co .00 .00 .00 .00
91801 SUGAR MILL .00 -Q0 .00 .ag .00
02202 BURNT STORE .09 .00 .o0 .00 .00
02491 LEISURE LAKES .00 .00 .00 . D0 .00
02301 LEHIGH .00 .00 1,186,598~ .ao 1,386.98-
050¢01 CITRUS SPRINGS . O .00 Q0 .00 .00
08002 PINE RIDGE .00 197 .04- .00 .e0 797.04-
11001 MARION OAKS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
14001 DELTONA .00 .00 6£28.04~ X .00 625,04~
26001 MARCO ISLAND -oo i) .00 .00 .00
26002 MARCO SHORES .Go .00 .00 .00 .ao
28001 SUNNY HILLS .gC .00 .00 .00 .00
GRAND TOTALS .00 797.04- 2,015.02- .00 2,812.06-

FLCRIDA WATER SERVICES

3/31/1999

TOTAL TO DI.TE SURCHARGE AMOUNTS BY AFPI

WATER
TREAT.

.00

.a0

]

.00

.00

.o

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

L]

.00

.00

.C0

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

TWENTY-FIRST REPORT OF ALLOWANCE FOR FUNDS PRUDENTLY INVESTED

WATER
DISTRIB,

.00
.00
.00
00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.co
.00
.00
.00
.00
.o0
.00
951.44-
.00
.on
]
.00

.00

951.44

SEWER
TREAT.

o0
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.eo
.00
.00
.00
12,000.94-
.00
.00
.00
20,235.81-
.00

.00

32,216.75-

CATAGORY

SEWER

COLLECT.

.00

3116.50-

.00

-00

.ce

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.60

.oo

.00

.00

.00

.GC

.00

.00

.00

Bele]

Q0

PAGE:

TOTAL TO
DATE
SURCHG
BY AFPI
.00
.00
.00
.00
~
.00
1
.60
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.DD\

N

.00

.00
12,000.94--

-0Q

§51.44-

.00
20,235.81-

.60

.00

.00

33,1B8.19-

1
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TWENTY-FIRST REPQORT OF ALLOWANCE FOR FUNDS PRUDENTLY INVESTED

FLORIDA WATER SERVICES

SURCHARGE REPORT

SURCHARGE COLLECTED AS OF

APF1 PAYMENTS & SURCHARGETOTALS FOR THE CURRENT MONTH BY APFI CATAGORIES

PLANT

PLANT

NUMBER NAME

opn33s

00340

00470

00567

00578

00579

00886

“noges

00986

00987

409489

01094

Dieo1

02202

az401

02901

09001

09002

11601

18c¢01

26001

26002

28001

GRAND

CHULUQTA

FLORIDA CENTRAL

INTERLACHEN LAK

VENETIAN VILLAG

QUALL RIDGE

PALISADES COQUNT

BEACON HILLS

WOODMERE

GOSPEL ISLAND E

PCINT O' WOODS

SUGARMILL WOODS

KEYSTONE HEIGHT

SUGAR MILL

BURNT STORE

LEISURE LAKES

LEHIGH

CITRUS SPRINGS

PINE RIDGE

MARION OAKS

DELTONA

MARCO ISLAND

MARCO SHORES

SUNNY HILLS

TOTALS

PAID

HATER

TREAT,

.00

.00

.09

.00

.00

.oc

.60

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.a0

-0o

-0a

.0

.00

-00

.00

.00

PARID
WATER
DISTRIB.
-GG
-G
.e0
.00
.00
-00
.00
. a0
Bl
.00
-ao
GO
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
8,220.96
.00
00
.00
.00

.00

B,220.986

PAID

SEWER

TREAT.

.00

.0¢

.00

.00

.0g

.00

fdd

.00

.00

.00

-to

N

.00

.00

.00

B87.82

.00

.00

.00

177.96

.00

.00

.00

1,065.78

PAID TOTAL

SEWER PRID

COLLECT,
.90 .00
.90 -00
.09 .00
.00 .08
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.09 .00
-00 fels)
.00 .00
-00 .00
.06 - .60
.00 .0
-00 .00
.00 -o0
.00 487,82
.00 L]
GG 8,220.96
.00 [+
.00 177.9g
.00 .00
.00 .6
.00 .00
.00 9,286.74

SURCHG

TOTAL

.00

.00

00

.00

.00

00

.09

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

-og

.o0

1,386.96-

.00

787.04-

.00

628.04-

.00

.00

.0n

Z,812.06-

1/31/19%%

TOTAL TO

PAID
TREAT.

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
-00
.60
.00
.00
.00
.Go
.00
.00
.00
.90
.00

G0

.00
;QO
.08
.00

.00

.00

DATE PAYMENTS & SURCHARGE TOTALS BY

Yo

PAID

DISTRIB,
.00
.00
.Go
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.bo
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

14,310.56
.60
.00
.00
.00
00

14,310.56

YTG
PAID
TREAT.
0o
o0
-00
.00
.00
.00
00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
17,837.42
.ao
.00
.00
7,918L00
.00
.00

.00

25,755.42

YT
PBAID
COLLECT.
.00
3,947.50
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.cﬁ
.00
.00

00

Lo0

AFPI CATEGORIES

YTD
TOTAL
PALID
.00
.00
.00
Q0
.00
.00
.Go
.00
.00
.a0
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
17,8137.42
.o
14,310.56
.00
7,918.00
.00
.co

.00

40,065.98

-

PAGE: 1

TOTAL TO

DATE

SURCHG

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

o0

)

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

12,000.54-

.00

951 .44-

.00

20,235,831~

.09

.00

.00

\ 33,188.19-~




